South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 10:27:55 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3192 General Bill, By Merrill and Horne
Summary: Impact fee

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-970, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS
FROM IMPACT FEES AUTHORIZED TO BE LEVIED UNDER THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE ACT,
SO AS TO EXEMPT FROM THE IMPACT FEE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ELEMENTARY, MIDDLE, OR SECONDARY
SCHOOL FACILITY, OR REPLACING, RENOVATING, OR REPAIRING AN ELEMENTARY, MIDDLE, OR SECONDARY
SCHOOL FACILITY, DESIGNED AND USED PRIMARILY FOR THE INSTRUCTION OF STUDENTS, AND TO MAKE THESE
PROVISIONS RETROACTIVE TO JULY 1, 2008.

12/14/10
12/14/10
01/11/11
01/11/11
01/19/11
01/25/11
01/25/11
01/26/11
01/26/11
01/26/11

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 78)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 78)
Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 31)
Read second time (House Journal-page 38)

Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 38)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 24)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)

Page 1 of 1



