

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3192 General Bill, By Merrill and Horne

Summary: Impact fee

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 6-1-970, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXEMPTIONS FROM IMPACT FEES AUTHORIZED TO BE LEVIED UNDER THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT FROM THE IMPACT FEE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ELEMENTARY, MIDDLE, OR SECONDARY SCHOOL FACILITY, OR REPLACING, RENOVATING, OR REPAIRING AN ELEMENTARY, MIDDLE, OR SECONDARY SCHOOL FACILITY, DESIGNED AND USED PRIMARILY FOR THE INSTRUCTION OF STUDENTS, AND TO MAKE THESE PROVISIONS RETROACTIVE TO JULY 1, 2008.

12/14/10	House	Prefiled
12/14/10	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/11/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 78)
01/11/11	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 78)
01/19/11	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 31)
01/25/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 38)
01/25/11	House	Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 38)
01/26/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 24)
01/26/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
01/26/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 13)